OSSAA SHOT CLOCK
INFORMATION

1. ADOPTION: 2026-2027
Basketball Season for Classes
3A, 4A, 5A, 6A.

2. EXPERIMENTAL USE IN 2025-
2026

1.
2.
3.
4

5.

Must Get Approval (Google Form)
Non-District Play Only
Tournament Host Decides

Agreed By Both Teams During
Regular Season Play

All Classes




OSSAA 35 SECOND
SHOT CLOCK
INFORMATION

1. Resetto 35seconall
fouls/violations

2. Resetto 35 on an offensive
rebound

3. Tensecond count stays in effect
with a manual count

4. Five second count stays in effect
with a manual count

5. If shot clock malfunctions and
does not work (one or both), the
game is played/finished without
using it.
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